
Name Cell Phone Email

Athletic Director Charles Kaiser 313-727-7714 ckaiser@stjoan.net

Cheerleading Ashley Ciaffone
Kristina Kaiser

313-930-8382 
313-999-1617

aeciaffone@gmail.com
kmkaise@gmail.com

Instructional Boys Marc Michaels 313-475-2914 Marc.michaels@yahoo.com

Instructional Girls Ashleigh Gapinski 912-509-9329 N/A

JV Boys #1 Walt Martin 313-378-0557 Walt.j.martin@sbcglobal.net

JV Boys #2 Joe Solomon 313-969-9620 josolo5@yahoo.com

JV Boys #3 Nick Blum 586-354-0286 nickblum1012@gmail.com

JV Girls #1 Jacki Johnson 313-909-6008 N/A

Varsity Boys #1 Sal Causley 313-719-7547 sal@salcausley.com

Varsity Girls  (Star of 
the Sea) Mike Murphy 586-243-2906 mmurphy500@yahoo.com

23 24

Please communicate all absences to coach ahead 
of time.

mailto:aeciaffone@gmail.com

